HAYAMA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

TUITION INFORMATION

Processing | Admission . Fall .
Regular Fee Fee Ui e AL
HERE TS ecember
Senior Kindergarten ¥100,000
Junior Kindergarten ¥9,000 ¥150,000 ¥520,000 ¥520,000 ¥390,000
Pre-Kindergarten ¥150,000

Sibling Discount: We offer a discount for the second/third child entering HIS while the first/second

child is still attending. Both children's tuitions will be eligible for a 10% discount.
*This discount will be in affect only for full-time students' tuitions. (Excludes Material and Curriculum fees.)
*This does NOT apply for Extend stay fee (school bus), Lunch, Uniform, Daycare, Afterschool and Weekend school, Kids and
Moms class.

SRR EIS] © RO ERRICERLTWRIEE. ZNENOEEDEENI0%EISICHRD £,
*Fulltime (5days/week) DEFEDHDIFHETT, *X U —JLINZHK, Daycareft. Lunchf{. 1 =7+ —Af. Parttime.
Enrichment, Afterschool. Weekend. Kids & Moms 7 Z R [IRRNTT,

Processing | Admission
KEAP Fee Fee Spring Fall Winter
Pre-K(Parttime) April - July September - January - March
Preschool EEFH Ase December
5 days/week ¥520,000 ¥520,000 ¥390,000
4 days/week ¥444,000 ¥444,000 ¥333,000
¥9,000 ¥50,000
3 days/week ¥332,800 ¥332,800 ¥249,600
2 d%{;ﬂl/y week ¥218,400 ¥218,400 ¥163,800
EXTEND STAY FEE (School Bus) *updated on July 8th, 2022
Hayama Yokosuka oth For Yokosuka
Yokosuka Zushi er (Spring, Fall/Winter)
Spring(Apr-Jul) ¥48,000 ¥52,000 ¥56,000 |3 e s 74 TE)
Fall(Sep-Dec) ¥48,000 ¥52,000 ¥56,000 bRk - HEA-M P A
- &8 - KERAET - KE - FAA - @ED
- ¥R - fHlFEE - LRS-
Winter(Jan-Mar) ¥36,000 ¥39,000 ¥42,000 | 15s ooomerom timn

Bus fees must be paid by term. Changes to the schedule cannot be made after the start of term.
Y—LEBEROEEE, MHTENMEITDOTTTET I,

Materials/
Text & Workbook These are not included in the tuition and will be charged separately.
(Annual) TELRFBICATNICADTHRERERDET,
BMEE (BF)

Contact Information: 4427-1 Akiya Yokosuka, Kanagawa Phone: 046-855-5112 Fax: 046-855-5113




*Tuition fees may be paid monthly installments, by the term or in full for the year.

BXIWE, BE—FLVL. F—LHW DEHAWCTENFTED XTI,

%We will charge a handling fee of 4% for installment payments (including direct deposits and
bank transfers) and credit card payments.

AEIW (OFBIRE, VITRARD) &IL Yy MA—RIAWESBIRWLZX UHEE. Handling
Fee (BRRFEHHR) & UTL4%ZERKLET,

%For Event, Insurance, Field Trip Fee are included in Tuition.

BRERORICARY M, RIEEL EREREEINTEDET,

%*Tuition fees for August will not be charged.

BRERDDEIVWDBEE, 8ATDEIIWEHD XA,

%The monthly payment amount in parentheses is the term tuition divided by the number of months in
the term.
REITHEXIWOA IS LEEDFEZZZHMOAMTE S HDICBRD ET, () ARARTTI,
%There is no processing fee for admissions to Regular or KEAP from Kids & Mom ’s Class, Afternoon
Classes, or Weekend School.

A DKids & Mom’s Class, Afternoon Classes, Weekend Schoolk D S AZEDHZHITISEHFEEHI
M\g& D i't‘!:/'.lo

%You will be required to pay the difference in admission fee when you enroll from Kids & Mom ’s
Class, Afternoon Classes, Weekend School.

F7=Kids & Mom’s Class, Afternoon Classes, Weekend School&k D S AZFDRIIAFZESDEEEH X
FhAWTE W,

%Summer School and Spring School are not included in Tuition.

BERNORIZYIY—RT—Ib. RTIVVITRI—VBEEENTED FEA,

%Summer School and Spring School are not eligible for childcare subsidy.

YY—RT7—=Ib. ATV VTR —LIREDEBILORRA LD T,

PAYMENT METHODS: & X 1h /5%

The payment method can be bank transfer, automatic bank debit, or credit card.

BZIWNAERBRITIRDAH, BIT51EFEL. JLIYY MA—RIIWDAES>TNET,
Option 1 - Pay term tuition & fees in full via bank wire transfer.

RITIRDIAATRY —LDEBAAL X T,

Option 2 - Pay monthly using automatic withdrawal from your bank account. (Please pay via wire
transfer until automatic withdrawal processing is setup).
FEZHEICTW, HEOEKREDOHAZ LT,
FHRENTTIZETOMBEEDRITIRVIAHZ L F T,
OEREDOHBEIIEE THEOBREERAZ OSTAZEBEVWULET,

Option 3 - Pay by credit card.
FEZILYY MA—RICTXILWET,

%Bank transfer fee is paid by applicant. Ik DIAAFEEHI GBI ZE W,

%Refunds by payment may take up to 4 weeks. Bank transfer fee is paid by applicant.
(2 b 2580 3 B A B STRERER 35 D £ 3, i DA FHI I BB < 1B W,

RE DR

BANK TRANSFER INFORMATION: #xiASc

MUFG Bank, Ltd. Zushi Branch =ZURIRIT EFXIE
Checking Account:0158018 H=iE 0158018
HSGE Inc. HRASHHSGE

Contact Information: 4427-1 Akiya Yokosuka, Kanagawa Phone: 046-855-5112 Fax: 046-855-5113




